CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
3rd Revised Page 1
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 1
ACCESS SERVICE
CHECKSHEET

Title Pages 1 and 2 and Pages 1 through 20-86 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown.

Number of Number of Number of
Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
1 3rd* 20-27 1st
4-8 1st* 20-28 1st
4-9 1st* 20-29 1st
4-10 1st* 20-31 1st
7-123 1st* 20-32 1st
7-132 1st* 20-34 1st
7-174 1st* 20-35 1st
7-175 1st* 20-37 1st
7-178 1st* 20-38 1st
7-179 1st* 20-72 1st
8-42 2nd* 20-73 1st
20-74 1st
20-81 1st
20-82 1st

* Revised Page

Issued Under Transmittal No. 5
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
June 16, 2011 100 CenturyLink Drive July 1, 2011
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 4-8

Cancels Original Page 4-8
ACCESS SERVICE

4. End User Access Service (Cont'd)

4.7 Rates and Charges

4.7.1 End User Common Line (EUCL) Residence, Single Line Business, and Centrex
CO and CO Like Dormitory Service

(A)  Per Individual Line or Trunk

Primary Residence and

Single Line Business Rate Nonprimary Residence
Per Month Rate Per Month
Jurisdiction
Alabama $6.33 (R) $6.33 (R)
Missouri $5.71 (R) $5.71 (R)
Issued Under Transmittal No. 5
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
June 16, 2011 100 CenturyLink Drive July 1, 2011

Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

4. End User Access Service (Cont'd)

4.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

4.7.2 End User Common Line (EUCL)

(A) Integrated Services Digital Network

Per ISDN Service

Rate Per Month
Per ISDN PRI Service

Jurisdiction
Alabama $31.65 (R)
Missouri $28.55 (R)

Issued Under Transmittal No. 5
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations
June 16, 2011 100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 4-9
Cancels Original Page 4-9

Rate Per Month
Per ISDN BRI Service

$6.33 (R)
$5.71 (R)

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 1, 2011



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 4-10

Cancels Original Page 4-10
ACCESS SERVICE

4. End User Access Service (Cont'd)

4.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

4.7.3 End User Common Line (EUCL) Multiline Business including Centrex CO and
CO-Like Service

(A)  Per Individual Line or Trunk

Rate
Per Month

Jurisdiction

Alabama $6.33 (R)

Missouri $5.71 (R)

Issued Under Transmittal No. 5

ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
June 16, 2011 100 CenturyLink Drive July 1, 2011

Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 7-123

Cancels Original Page 7-123
ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.11  High Capacity Service (Cont'd)

7.11.5 Rates and Charges

(A) Circuit Termination - High Capacity DS1
- Per Point of Termination

- USOC - TMECS
1.544 Mbps
Monthly Nonrecurring
Jurisdiction Rate Charge
Alabama $304.11 $450.60 (1)
Missouri 209.13 450.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 5
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
June 16, 2011 100 CenturyLink Drive July 1, 2011
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.11  High Capacity Service (Cont'd)

7.11.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(A) Circuit Termination - High Capacity DS3
- Per Point of Termination

(1) Individual DS3 - Noncapacity System

Nonrecurring
Jurisdiction Charge
usocC
Alabama $1,027.99 (1)
Missouri 950.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 5
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations
June 16, 2011 100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 7-132
Cancels Original Page 7-132

One Year

Monthly Rate
SLHA1

$3,800.00
1,400.00

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 1, 2011



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

1st Revised Page 7-174
Cancels Original Page 7-174
ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.14  Ethernet Transport (Cont'd)

7.14.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(A) Circuit Termination (Cont'd)

3) 3 Year Commitment Rates

- Per Point of Termination

Monthly Rates Nonrecurring

Jurisdiction Within 0-3 Over 3 Installation
Alabama CcO Miles Miles Charges
10 Mbps $220.00 $1,110.00 $1,820.00 $800.00
20 Mbps $470.00 (R) $1,120.00 $1,840.00 $900.00
50 Mbps $800.00 $1,180.00 $1,940.00 $900.00
100 Mbps $840.00 $1,690.00 $3,220.00 $1,000.00
150 Mbps $880.00 $2,390.00 (R) $4,020.00 $1,500.00
300 Mbps $910.00 $3,210.00 (R) $4,420.00 $5,000.00
450 Mbps $920.00 $3,810.00 $4,590.00 $5,000.00
600 Mbps $930.00 $3,970.00 $4,780.00 $10,000.00
1 Gbps $990.00 $4,820.00 $5,640.00 $10,000.00
Monthly Rates Nonrecurring

Within 0-3 Over 3 Installation
Missouri CcO Miles Miles Charges
10 Mbps $220.00 $1,110.00 $1,820.00 $800.00
20 Mbps $470.00 (R) $1,120.00 $1,840.00 $900.00
50 Mbps $800.00 $1,180.00 $1,940.00 $900.00
100 Mbps $840.00 $1,690.00 $3,220.00 $1,000.00
150 Mbps $880.00 $2,390.00 (R) $4,020.00 $1,500.00
300 Mbps $910.00 $3,210.00 (R) $4,420.00 $5,000.00
450 Mbps $920.00 $3,810.00 $4,590.00 $5,000.00
600 Mbps $930.00 $3,970.00 $4,780.00 $10,000.00
1 Gbps $990.00 $4,820.00 $5,640.00 $10,000.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 5
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:

June 16, 2011 100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

July 1, 2011



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

1st Revised Page 7-175
Cancels Original Page 7-175
ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.14  Ethernet Transport (Cont'd)

7.14.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(A) Circuit Termination (Cont'd)

(4) 5 Year Commitment Rates

- Per Point of Termination

Monthly Rates Nonrecurring

Jurisdiction Within 0-3 Over 3 Installation
Alabama CcO Miles Miles Charges
10 Mbps $215.00 $960.00 $1,550.00 (R) $800.00
20 Mbps $400.00 (R) $970.00 $1,600.00 $900.00
50 Mbps $680.00 $1,010.00 $1,680.00 $900.00
100 Mbps $730.00 $1,460.00 $3,100.00 $1,000.00
150 Mbps $750.00 $2,070.00 (R) $3,490.00 $1,500.00
300 Mbps $780.00 $2,790.00 (R) $3,840.00 $5,000.00
450 Mbps $800.00 $3,310.00 $3,990.00 $5,000.00
600 Mbps $810.00 $3,450.00 $4,150.00 $10,000.00
1 Gbps $850.00 $4,180.00 $4,900.00 $10,000.00
Monthly Rates Nonrecurring

Within 0-3 Over 3 Installation
Missouri CcO Miles Miles Charges
10 Mbps $215.00 $960.00 $1,550.00 (R) $800.00
20 Mbps $400.00 (R) $970.00 $1,600.00 $900.00
50 Mbps $680.00 $1,010.00 $1,680.00 $900.00
100 Mbps $730.00 $1,460.00 $3,100.00 $1,000.00
150 Mbps $750.00 $2,070.00 (R) $3,490.00 $1,500.00
300 Mbps $780.00 $2,790.00 (R) $3,840.00 $5,000.00
450 Mbps $800.00 $3,310.00 $3,990.00 $5,000.00
600 Mbps $810.00 $3,450.00 $4,150.00 $10,000.00
1 Gbps $850.00 $4,180.00 $4,900.00 $10,000.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 5
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:

June 16, 2011 100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

July 1, 2011



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVI

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.14

ISSUE DATE:
June 16, 2011

Ethernet Transport (Cont'd)

7.14.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(B)

Circuit Mileage (Cont'd)

CE

3) 3 Year Commitment Rates

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 7-178
Cancels Original Page 7-178

Monthly Rates

Jurisdiction Fixed
Alabama

10 Mbps $160.00
20 Mbps $170.00
50 Mbps $210.00
100 Mbps $315.00
150 Mbps $475.00
300 Mbps $800.00
450 Mbps $1,100.00
600 Mbps $1,375.00
1 Gbps $2,200.00

Fixed

Missouri

10 Mbps $160.00
20 Mbps $170.00
50 Mbps $210.00
100 Mbps $315.00
150 Mbps $475.00
300 Mbps $800.00
450 Mbps $1,100.00
600 Mbps $1,375.00
1 Gbps $2,200.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 5
Vice President-Regulatory Operations

100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71

203

(R)
(R)
(R)
(R)
(R)
(R)
(R)
(R)
(R)

(R)
(R)
(R)
(R)
(R)
(R)
(R)
(R)
(R)

Per Mile

$24.00
$30.00
$37.50
$55.00
$68.00
$115.00
$165.00
$215.00
$300.00

Per Mile

$24.00
$30.00
$37.50
$55.00
$68.00
$115.00
$165.00
$215.00
$300.00

(R)
(R)
(R)
(R)
(R)
(R)
(R)
(R)
(R)

(R)
(R)
(R)
(R)
(R)
(R)
(R)
(R)
(R)

EFFECTIVE DATE:

July 1, 2011



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

1st Revised Page 7-179
Cancels Original Page 7-179

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.14

ISSUE DATE:
June 16, 2011

Ethernet Transport (Cont'd)

7.14.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(B)

Circuit Mileage (Cont'd)

(4) 5 Year Commitment Rates

Monthly Rates

Jurisdiction Fixed Per Mile
Alabama
10 Mbps $110.00 (R) $8.00
20 Mbps $120.00 (R) $10.00
50 Mbps $150.00 (R) $12.50
100 Mbps $225.00 (R) $18.00
150 Mbps $340.00 (R) $22.00
300 Mbps $575.00 (R) $36.00
450 Mbps $780.00 (R) $51.00
600 Mbps $985.00 (R) $65.00
1 Gbps $1,600.00 (R) $90.00
Fixed Per Mile
Missouri
10 Mbps $110.00 (R) $8.00
20 Mbps $120.00 (R) $10.00
50 Mbps $150.00 (R) $12.50
100 Mbps $225.00 (R) $18.00
150 Mbps $340.00 (R) $22.00
300 Mbps $575.00 (R) $36.00
450 Mbps $780.00 (R) $51.00
600 Mbps $985.00 (R) $65.00
1 Gbps $1,600.00 (R) $90.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 5

(R)
(R)
(R)
(R)
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(R)
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Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:

100 CenturyLink Drive
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 8-42
Cancels 1st Revised Page 8-42

ACCESS SERVICE

8. Miscellaneous Services (Cont'd)

8.16

ISSUE DATE:
June 16, 2011

Universal Service Fund Charge

The Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC) recovers the Telephone Company's
contribution to various federal universal service funds. The Telephone Company will
apply the FUSC Surcharge Factor each month to the billed charges for interstate access
services provided to end users from this Tariff.

The FUSC Surcharge Factor will not apply to any billed charges for an end user when
the interstate access provided to the end user qualifies under the federal universal
service guidelines for Lifeline Assistance. The FUSC Surcharge Factor will not apply to
interstate access services purchased by customers that resell these services to end
users as part of an interstate telecommunications service and are required to contribute
to the various federal universal service funds. In case of a dispute regarding whether
the customer is reselling services and contributing to the various federal universal
service funds, the Telephone Company may request a signed certification to that effect
from the customer.

FUSC Surcharge Factor Percentage
14.4%

Issued Under Transmittal No. 5

Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
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